PRINCE GEORGE TRACK AND FIELD 2020 FEE SCHEDULE Age By **BCA Fee PGTF** Outdoor PGTF Volunteer Levy (No refund) Outdoor Dec Fee (10 hours) Indoor Fee Membership Type 2020 *Note 2 below (No refund) Subtotal Fee LIMITED Track Rascals (2012-2014) 6-8 \$15 \$125 \$140.00 N/A N/A (No refund) LIMITED **U10 Jr Development** 9 \$60 \$175 \$235.00 \$100 N/A (2011) U12 Jr Development 10-11 \$60 \$200 \$260.00 \$100 N/A (2009-2010) **U14 Jr Development** 12 \$60 \$200 \$260.00 \$100 N/A (2008)U14 Jr Development 13 \$60 \$200 \$260.00 \$100 \$100 (2007)U16 (2006) \$70 \$200 \$270.00 \$100 \$100 14 U16 (2005) 15 \$73.50 \$273.00 \$100 \$200 \$100 \$100 U18 (2003-2004) 16-17 \$94.50 \$200 \$100 \$294.50 U20(2001-2002) 18-19 \$94.50 \$200 \$294.50 \$100 \$100 Post-Secondary (1998-2002) 18-22 \$73.50 \$200 \$273.50 \$100 \$100 *Note 1 below Senior (→2000) 20+ \$94.50 \$200 \$294.50 N/A \$100 \$125 \$100 Master (→1985) 35+ \$63 \$188.00 N/A **Training Only** 9+ \$15 \$175 \$190.00 N/A \$100 *Note 3 below (13+only)

^{*}NOTE 1: Must provide proof of full time enrollment in a recognized post- secondary institution to qualify for the discount. Eligible for entry in: All sanctioned Track & Field events, Cross Country events and Road Running events

^{*} NOTE 2: An additional \$100 (per family) for the volunteer levy is required for 2020. Levy will be returned after completion of 10 volunteer hours.

^{*} NOTE 3: Training only athletes are able to train with the club though they would not be eligible for competitions. This is good for athletes who prefer not to compete or are participating only in High School Track and Field.

^{*} There are **No Refunds** on Indoor Track, Track Rascals and BC Athletics fees.